ABC News 2008 Democratic Primary Exit Poll Results - Key Groups

NET MT 6/3 SD 6/3 KY 5/20 OR 5/20 WV 5/13
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All 48 46 39 58 55 45 66| 30 41 58 67 26
Men 43 43|50 | 46|34 64| 46/51/49 |43 64 33 |45/ 33 66| 47 60 30
Women 57 52143 54|47 50 54|57 43 |57 67/ 29 |55 48 52 53 73 22
Whites 65 55/39 9141 56, 8956 44 |89 72/ 23 |85 42 57 96 69 23
Blacks 19 15 82 1 1 9 7 90 3 3
Hispanics 12/61| 35 2 2 1 5 0
White men 28 4845 41132 65 4051 49 |38 70 26 |37 3366 4563 27
White women 37 60 34 5049 48 4960 40 |50 74/21 |47 49 51 51 75 19
Age 18-29 1438 58 14 24 74, 13 33 67 |13 54/41| 16 29 71| 14|59 35
Age 65+ 18 59 34 19 57 40 25 66 34 |19 78 18| 17 54 45 22|68 26
Whites 18-29 7141 53| |14 24/ 74 |12 32/68 |11 64 30 11 28 72 13 62 32
Whites 65+ 13/ 63 29 18 5540 22 66 34 |16 80 16 16 54 45 2168 24
No college 54/ 52/42 5046 50 6260 40 |66 70 25 |54 48 52 7171 22
Coll. grad 46 44|52 |50/ 36 63| 38|46 54 |34 5640 |46 34 66 29 58 36
Whites/no coll. 32 62|31 |44/ 47 49| 53|61/39 |57 76/19 |44/50 49 62|73 19
Whites/coll. grads 32 48|47 |45/ 36 62| 34|48/ 52 |28 63|33 |40/ 33 66 26 59 32
White men, no college 1456 35 |19 22 24 75/21 |19/40 59 32|68 22
White men, college 1439 55 21 17 13 58 38 1825 74, 22
White women, no coll. 18/66 28 |24 30 33 76/ 18 |25/57 42) 33|78 16
White women, college 18 54|41 24 17 16 68/ 29| 22/39/60 |15
Democrats 76 5145 6045 53 83 56 44 |84 68 30 (714555 78 71 24
Republicans 541 49 9 40 54 3 6 3 4
Ind./others 19 40 52/ 3134 63 1550 50 |11 4740/ 26 32 68| 18|54 32
Liberals 47 47|48 |45/ 35 64| 42|50/ 50 |37 61|37 |57/39 61 3467 29
Moderates 40 50|45 |40|/45 52| 44/59/41 |44 67 30 |30/44 56| 45 70 24
Conservatives 1347 44 15 49 48 14 56 44 |19 73/ 18| 13 42 54| 21|60 25
Most important attribute:
Bring change 50 29/ 68 '55/17 81 50 34 66 |46 44 54 |50 16 84, 46 50 44
Cares 14 48 42 1250 47 16 62 38 |17 76/ 20| 13 47 52| 19|77 15
Right experience 2391 6 21|92 7 2293 7 2594 1 218811 2391 2
Best chance/win 9|50 47 8/ 50 46, |10 57 43 8/81 18 13|55/ 45 9/ 75 19
Most important issue:
Economy 51 5144 4842 56, 56 57 43 |67 69 28 |45 44 55 64 67 26
Iraq war 27 42/53 31/38 60 26 42 58 |19 56 39 313861 17 60 34
Health care 19 52/ 43 16/ 46 51, 15 63 37 |11 60 32| 20 41 59| 15 71 20
Urban 34 44|52 44|39 59| 34/53/47 |12/41 55/ 41|37 63 3
Suburban 47 50| 44 4 5 31 55/42 |35/41 58 34|64 27
Rural/small town 19 52 40 5342 55 61 54 46 |56 77 19 24 49 50| 6369 24
Income <$50K 40 51 44 50 4254 |49 58/42| 456729 |40 45 54 55 71 23
$50K-$100K 3547 47 37 38/ 61 |35 5248 40/ 62/34 |39 38 62 34 62 28
$100K+ 24 45 51 1339 59| 15/50/50 |16/ 66 30 |21/33 66 |11 58 35
Whites/<$50K 21 60 33 41 43 53] 37/62/ 38| 35 75/ 20| |31/47 52 |48 73 20
Whites/$50K-$100K 22 5439 3037 61 285347 |32 68 28 |34/38 62 |30 63 26
Whites/$100K+ 17,48 47 |10 38 59 |13/49/51 (14|70 26 19 34 65 9/58 31
Decide in last 3 days 21 49 44 |16 49 45 |17/61 39 11/60 33 1856 25
Last week/earlier 77 48/48 8340 58 83|54 46, 88 67 30 81/ 69 26




ABC News 2008 Democratic Primary Exit Poll Results - Key Groups

NET IN 5/6 NC 5/6 PA 4/22 MS 3/11 OH 3/4
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All 48 46 51 49 42 56 54 46 38 60 54| 44
Men 43 43|50 |44/50 50| 43|39/58 |42 49|51 |42/38 61 4150 48
Women 57 52143 56/52 48 5743 55 |58 5941 |58 39 58 59 57 41
Whites 65 55/39 ' 78/60 40 62 61 37 |80 63 37 48 70 26 76 64 34
Blacks 19 1582 17/11 89 34 7 91 |15 10/ 90/ 50 8 92| 1813 87
Hispanics 12/61| 35 2 2 4 0 4
White men 28 4845 34|59 41 275542 |33 5743 |21 68 30 3258 39
White women 37 6034 44/61 39 3465 33 |46 6832 |27 7123 44 67 31
Age 18-29 1438 58 ' 17/39 61| 14 25 74 |12 40,60/ 14 25 73| 16|35 61
Age 65+ 18 59/ 34 14,70 30, 20 57 41 |22 63/37| 17 55 43| 14|72 26
Whites 18-29 7141 53| |12 46 54 8|41 57 8/ 52 48 6 10 47 48
Whites 65+ 1363 29 1272 27, 14 7126 |18 70/30| 11 77 19| 12|74 23
No college 54 52142 65/55 45 56 41 56 |53 58 42 |65 38 58 62 58 40
Coll. grad 46 44|52 |35 44 56| 44|42/57 |47 51149 |35/38 62 3847 51
Whites/no coll. 32 62|31 |50/ 65 34| 28/71/26 |36 70/29 |29 72 18 46 71 27
Whites/coll. grads 32 48|47 | 26/50 49| 32/53/46 |38 55/45 |19/61 39 29 52 45
White men, no college 14|56 35 22 66/ 33 |12 64 31 16 65 35 |13 19 66 31
White men, college 1439 55 11 44 54 |14 48 51 |16 47 53 8 1345 52
White women, no coll. 18/66 28 |27 64 36 |16 76 22 22 74 25/ 15 27 74|24
White women, college 18 54 41, 15 54 46 |18 57 42 24 60 40 11 16 58 40
Democrats 76 5145 6752 48 7639 60 |82 5644 |71 30 67 69 56 42
Republicans 5/41 49| |10 54 46 5/61 32 3 12/ 75 25 9149 49
Ind./others 19 40 52/ 2346 54 19 50 45 |14 46 54| 17 43 53| 2248 50
Liberals 47 47|48 |39/ 44 56| 42|37/63 |49 50/ 50 |36/ 32 68 40 53 46
Moderates 40 50|45 |45/ 53 47| 37|41/ 57 |40 6040 |39 36 61 46 56 42
Conservatives 1347 44 16/ 64 36 21 53 42 |10 53/ 47| 24 53 43| 14|48 48
Most important attribute:
Bring change 50 29/ 68 51/30 70 5122 77 |49 3169 |53 19 79 45 30 69
Cares 14 48 42 16 46 54 15 41 55 |13 56/ 44| 16 41 58| 16|54 42
Right experience 2391 6 22|97 3 2188 10 |27 94 6 1984 14 29 94 5
Best chance/win 9|50 47 8/63 37 |11 48 51 9/ 57 43 8|52 48 647 51
Most important issue:
Economy 51 5144 6752 48 60 45 53 |55 59 41 |55 42 56 59 55 43
Iraq war 27 42153 17|45 55 |22 36 61 |27 46 54 |21 34 63 19 49 50
Health care 19 52/ 43 13/ 57 43 16 36 62 |14 54/ 46/ 21 35 64| 19|56 42
Urban 34 44|52 |33/40 60 27|33 66| |29 40 60 2 26 44|55
Suburban 47 50|44 |50 54 46| 25|46/ 53 |51 59/41 |31/36 62 6356 42
Rural/small town 19 52 40 17 66 34| 47 4552 |20 63|37 67 40 58/ 10|70 26
Income <$50K 40 51 44 46 50 50 |48 3760 41/54/46 |57 31 66 44 56 42
$50K-$100K 3547 47 40 5149 |32 47/52| 33/55/45 |34 43 53 38 53 46
$100K+ 24 45 51 14 52 48 20/ 42 56| 27 54146/ |10/51 49 |19 50 50
Whites/<$50K 21 60 33 3262 38 206531 |27/ 6633 [19/68 24 |29 69 28
Whites/$50K-$100K 22 5439 3159 41 20/ 6335 |2563 37 |18/68 27 |28 62 36
Whites/$100K+ 17148 47 |10 58 41 15/48/50 |22/56 44 6 15 56 44
Decide in last 3 days |21 49|44 18 57 43| 15/46/52 |18 59/41 |14/48 43| 21 58 40
Last week/earlier 77 48/ 48 '81/50 50 8540 59 |81 5347 |84 37 62 78 53 45




ABC News 2008 Democratic Primary Exit Poll Results - Key Groups

NET R1 374 TX 3/4 VT 3/4 wi 2/19 MD 2/12
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All 48 46 58| 40 51 47 39 59 42 57 38 58
Men 43 43|50 | 43|51 49| 43|47/51 |43 35/64 |42/31 67 3833 62
Women 57 52143 57/66 33 5754 45 |57 4256 |58 50 50 62 41 55
Whites 65 55/39 85/63 37 46/ 55 44 |94 38 60 |87 4554 |53 52 42
Blacks 19 15 82 7 19 16 84 1 8/ 891 |37 15 84
Hispanics 12/ 61 35 7 32/ 66 32 3 4 4|55/ 45
White men 28 4845 37|52 47 2149 49 |41 3564 |37 34 63 20 45 48
White women 37 6034 4871 29 2559 40 |53 4156 |50 52 47 3356 38
Age 18-29 1438 58 1347 53 16 40 59 |11 31/ 64 16 26 70| 14 33 64
Age 65+ 18/ 59/ 34 2170 29 13 65 32 |16 4158 20 58 41| 14|45 47
Whites 18-29 7|41 53 9 5 10 13 29 66 12 44 53
Whites 65+ 13 63 29 19 72 27 8|72/ 24 |15 41 58 18|59 41 8/ 54|34
No college 54 52142 48/61 38 |57 57 42 |34 4555 |58 43 56 43 36 60
Coll. grad 46 44|52 | 52|57 43| 43|42/55 |66 35/62 |42/39 60 5739 57
Whites/no coll. 32 62|31 |37/67 31| 22/62/37 |31 44|56 |49 47 52| 16/ 61 32
Whites/coll. grads 32 48|47 | 45/59 41| 24|47/51 |62 35/62 |37/39 59 3748 47
White men, no college 14 56|35 |14 10 59|39 |15 20/ 37,60 5
White men, college 1439 55 21 11 40 58 |25 15 26 71, 14 38 54
White women, no coll. 1866 28 |23 12/ 64 36, 15 33 5346 1160 30
White women, college 18 54 41, 24 13 54 44, 37 15 49 50 22 54 42
Democrats 76 5145 6462 37 66 53 46 |55 40 57 |62 46 53 84 40 59
Republicans 5|41 49 3 9|46 53 6 9|28 72 3
Ind./others 19 40 52 3252 47 25 48 49 |38 35 65/ 28 33 64| 13|27 62
Liberals 47 47|48 |49 57 42| 38/51/48 |63 3662 |46 42 56 52|42 56
Moderates 40 50|45 |40/62 38| 40/ 50/49 |30 41 58 |40 41 58 37 34 64
Conservatives 1347 44, 11 22|52 45 8 14 40 59 11 31 47
Most important attribute:
Bring change 50 29/ 68 44/33 66 43 28 71 |56 17 81 54 22 77 56 18 80
Cares 14 48 42 | 12/53 44| 15 48 48 9 16 43 55 ' 11 33 59
Right experience 2391 6 34/98 2 2791 7 |24 95 5 2295 5 2290 5
Best chance/win 9|50 47 6 12 46 53 10 24 76 7 940 55
Most important issue:
Economy 51 5144 55/63 37 5049 49 |41 4554 |45 41 57 47 36 59
Iraq war 27 42/53 23|46 54, 25/48 50 |38 27 70 |26 39 60 30 34 62
Health care 19 52/ 43 18 67 32| 22 58 39 |18 50/ 49| 26 46 54| 21|47 53
Urban 34 44|52 |40/ 55 44| 50|48 51 20 39/ 58 1934 63
Suburban 47 50|44 |48/ 66 33| 32|51/47 |24 39/60 |45 44 56 76 39 57
Rural/small town 19 52/ 40 12 49 51 18 6137 76 39 59| 3541 57 5|38 57
Income <$50K 40 51 44 3559 39 |39 5247 34/36/60 |40 44 54 |23 36 60
$50K-$100K 3547 47 40 6138 |36 52/47| 434158 |40 39 60 |36 36 60
$100K+ 24 45 51 2554 46| 25/43/56| |22/34/65 |19/38 62 |41 42 55
Whites/<$50K 21 60/33 23 67 31 10/58 41 |30 36 61 3148 50 8| 57| 40
Whites/$50K-$100K 22 5439 3264 36| 165842 |39 41 57| [35/42 57 |18 49 45
Whites/$100K+ 1748 47 |22 5445 |14 46|53 2133/ 66 |17 39/ 61 |24/ 54 41
Decide in last 3 days 21 49|44 |18 62 37| 21|60 39 |21 52|44 |21 47 53 20 45 48
Last week/earlier 77 4848 82|59 41 7849 50 |79 3564 |79 4058 |79 36 61




ABC News 2008 Democratic Primary Exit Poll Results - Key Groups

NET VA 2/12 LA 2/9 AL 2/5 AZ 2/5 AR 2/5
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All 48 46 35 64 36 57 42 56 50 43 69 27
Men 43 43|50 |43/ 30 68| 40|33/ 54 |40 41|57 |38/43 48 40 65 31
Women 57 52143 57/39 60 6038 58 |60 4156 |62 5340 60 73 23
Whites 65 55/39 6147 52/ 4758 30 |44 7225 |68 53 38 80 79 16
Blacks 19 15 82 30 10 90| 4813 86| 51 15 84 8/12 79 |17 25 74
Hispanics 12/ 61 35 5/ 46 54 4 4 18 55 41 2
White men 28 4845 26/40 58 |19 51 31 |20 70 27 |26 46 45 34 71 24
White women 37 6034 34|53 47 2862 29 |24 7323 |42 57 34 46 85 11
Age 18-29 14 38 58 14 24 76| 10 30 66| 13 3264 8|37 59 9/ 56 43
Age 65+ 18 59 34 154555 21 53 39 |18 61/37| 27 59 30| 24|80 16
Whites 18-29 7141 53| |11/ 28 72 6/60 36| |11 66 33 6|33 60 8|70 28
Whites 65+ 13/63 29 10 60 40 14 69 24 |10 84/13| 20 62 26| 21|84 11
No college 54 52142 43/37 63 66 38 54 |65 46 51 |54 5340 6172 24
Coll. grad 46 44|52 | 57/34 65 34/33/61 |35 34|64 |46 44 47 39 64 32
Whites/no coll. 32 62|31 |23/57 42] 31|60/ 27 |29 78/19 |34/58 32| 4882 13
Whites/coll. grads 32 48|47 |38/ 40 58/ 16|/53/39 |15 58|38 |34/46 45 31|73 22
White men, no college |14 56|35 8 51 48 12 13 12 20
White men, college 14 /39|55 |19 35 62 6 7 13 12
White women, no coll. 18 66 28 ' 1561 38 18 65 27 |15 80 16/ 21 60 30, 28 87 9
White women, college 18 54|41 119 45 55 9 8 21/53/39| 18
Democrats 76 5145 7038 62 8338 57 |82 4058 |78 5242 7874 25
Republicans 5|41 49 7123 72 5|17 53 5/ 52 45 2 4
Ind./others 19 40 52/ 22/30 69 12 36 53 |13 48 48| 20 37 47| 18|56 32
Liberals 47 47|48 |50/ 38 61| 31|38/ 57 |38 43|55 |49/ 47 45 36/ 71 26
Moderates 40 50|45 |38/ 34 66 48|38/ 56 |45 4057 |38/52 41 49 71 25
Conservatives 1347 44 1224 73] 21 31 54 |17 42|55/ 13 51 41| 15|57 35
Most important attribute:
Bring change 50 29/ 68 5716 83 5721 74 |52 25 74 |47 28 66 42 51 45
Cares 1448 42 11 33 67 16 42 47 |20 45/ 51| 14 54 32| 14|65 31
Right experience 2391 6 21|93 6 1780 13 |17 86 13 |27 8 9 3297 2
Best chance/win 9/50 47| |10 28 71 7|42 42 8149 48 |10 45 45 972 22
Most important issue:
Economy 51 5144 49/37 62 473557 |48 4553 |49 54 38 54 71 26
Iraq war 27 42/53 30132 68 2737 55 |25 32 67 |26 44 49 24 63 32
Health care 19 52/ 43 17 40 60, 22 38 55 |23 46/ 50| 22 47 46| 19|73 22
Urban 34 44|52 | 29/31 68| 28|27/ 70 |29 26|73 |42/50 45 23/60 39
Suburban 47 50|44 |53/ 38 61| 46|38/ 53 |32 48/49 |46 51 41 22|78 18
Rural/small town 19 52 40 18 34 65 26 42 48 |39 48 49| 12 42 45 55|70 25
Income <$50K 40 51 44 26 36/62 |52 35/ 57| 514156 |40 51 44 48 70 27
$50K-$100K 3547 47 3438/ 62 |35 3758 354256 |35 47 43 36 67 26
$100K+ 24 45 51 3932 68 13|35 56 |14 41 56 |25/48 44 |15 67 31
Whites/<$50K 21 60 33 12/ 61 35 206027 |18 74/ 23| 23|56 35 |35 81 16
Whites/$50K-$100K 22 5439 18 52 48 175634 |15 74/ 23| [25/49 39 |28 77 15
Whites/$100K+ 1748 47 |27 37 63 7 5336 8 18 50 44, 12 /72 26
Decide in last 3 days 21 49|44 |18 44 55/ 19|35 45 |22 53|43 |23/50 47 21 59 31
Last week/earlier 77 4848 82/34 66 813659 |77 3860 |76 50 44 78 73 26




ABC News 2008 Democratic Primary Exit Poll Results - Key Groups

NET CA 2/5 CT 2/5 DE 2/5 GA 2/5 IL 2/5
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All 48 46 53 42 47 51 42 53 31 66 33/ 65
Men 43 43|50 |46/ 45 48| 41|38/ 59 |40 38|58 |37/27 70 41 29 67
Women 57 52143 54|59 36 |59 53 45 |60 4551 63 33 65 59 35 64
Whites 65 55/39 52/46 45 8249 48 |64 56 40 |43 53 43 |57 41 57
Blacks 19 15 82 718 78 9|24 74 |28 9/86 |51/11 88 24| 5 93
Hispanics 12/ 61 35 30 67 32 6|43 53 6 3 17 49 50
White men 28 4845 < 25/35 55 33140 57 |27 47 47 |16 46 48 23 37 59
White women 37 6034 2755 36 4956 42 |37 61 35 |26 57 40 34 43 56
Age 18-29 1438 58 1649 49 10 39 58 |10 28/ 66/ 18 20 77| 15/29 69
Age 65+ 18 59/ 34 19 51 34 18 50 47 |22 56|38/ 10 55 45 15|48 48
Whites 18-29 7141 53| |11 32/ 63 |10 45 54 837 57 |15 3558 1127 70
Whites 65+ 13/ 63 29 12 45 35 16 /51 47| 18 64|30 5/78 22| |10 57 41
No college 54 52/42 54|57 36 4354 43 |56 49 46 |47 33 64 58 36 61
Coll. grad 46 44|52 |46/ 46 48| 57|41/ 58 |44 33/63 |53/30 68 4230 69
Whites/no coll. 32 62|31 |23/50 37| 33/58/38 |33 6926 |16 64 35 2850 46
Whites/coll. grads 32 48|47 |29/ 42 51| 48|43|55 |29 42|54 |27/48 48 29|32 67
White men, no college 14 56/35 11|39 45 |12 12 6 12 47|48
White men, college 1439 55 14 /31 63| 2033 65/ 13 9/37 58| |10 30 68
White women, no coll. 1866 28 |12 58 30 |20 62 35 21 9/65 35| |16 61 37
White women, college 18 54 41 |15 53 40| 28 /51 48| 16 17 54 42 18 34 66
Democrats 76 5145 80|57 38 8050 48 |83 4254 |77 3267 79 36 63
Republicans 541 49 3 2 1 4 6 36 60
Ind./others 19 40 52/ 18/ 34 58 18 32 62 |15 44|50/ 19 33 63| 16|22 72
Liberals 47 47|48 |50 50 45| 55|47/ 52 |48 42|55 |47/34 65 48|32 66
Moderates 40 50|45 | 37|55 38| 37|47/ 50 |40 42|51 |41/28 68 4134 65
Conservatives 13 47 44, 13 /50 42 8/41 51 |11 41|57 |12/36 61 10 37 58
Most important attribute:
Bring change 50 29/ 68 4834 62 5227 71 |52 2375 |62 1584 62 18 81
Cares 14 48 42 14 54 35 11 37 59 |14 35/ 52| 13 28 66| 12|27 67
Right experience 2391 6 24/89 6 2593 5 |2685 11 17 88 8 18 88 8
Best chance/win 9|50/ 47 |10 55 40 10|39 60 6 6|49 51 7134 65
Most important issue:
Economy 51 5144 4655 39 4548 50 |47 44/ 52 |54 33 64 50 36 62
Iraq war 27 42/53 32/44 51 313563 |30 3757 212377 272871
Health care 19 5243 19 61 33 22 57 39 |19 43/ 53| 21 32 65 1932 65
Urban 34 44|52 50|52 43| 10/41/54 |26 3266 |36/31 68 45 25 74
Suburban 47 50|44 | 42|53 40| 78|47/51 |55 47 48 |47/30 67| 42 38 60
Rural/small town 19/ 52 40 7/5139 |11 48 50 |19 42 51 18 36 61 |13 43 53
Income <$50K 40 51 44 38 59/ 35 |26 5044 394749 |38 33 66 45 34 64
$50K-$100K 35 47 47 34 48 42 |34 45/53| 404153 |34 31 68 35 36 61
$100K+ 24 45 51 28 45 52| 4044 55| |22/ 36/62| [27/30 67 |21 29 70
Whites/<$50K 21 60 33 16 50 39| 18/52/41 |21 68 30 |14/62 35 |18 46 51
Whites/$50K-$100K 22 5439 16 42 42| 26/49 49| 22 5734 |[13/54 46 |21 43 54
Whites/$100K+ 1748 47 |17 41 55 |32 46|/53 |16/ 40 57 |14 47 48 14|32 67
Decide in last 3 days 21 49|44 |26 48 47| 25|46 50 |21 44|52 |20 42 52 19 46 49
Last week/earlier 77 4848 73|54 41 7447 52 |78 42/54 |79 28 70 80 30 69




ABC News 2008 Democratic Primary Exit Poll Results - Key Groups

NET MA 2/5 MO 2/5 NJ 2/5 NM 2/5 NY 2/5
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All 48 46 56 41 48 49 54 43 49 49 57| 40
Men 43 43|50 | 4248 49| 44|47/ 49 |42 48|49 |44/43 53 42|50 45
Women 57 52143 58/62 36 5648 49 |58 58 39 |56 52 46 58 62 36
Whites 65 55/39 85/58 40 7657 39 |59 66 31 |57 43 55 7059 37
Blacks 19 15 82 629 66 |17 1584 23|14 82 3 16/ 37 61
Hispanics 12/ 61 35 5/ 56 36 4 12 68/ 300 3562/ 36 10 73 26
White men 28 4845 36/48 49 355541 |25 5839 |26 3859 29 52 43
White women 37 6034 4965 34 4158 38 |34 7227 |32 46 51 40 65 33
Age 18-29 1438/ 58 14 49 48 |14 30 65 |13 39 59 8/ 42 55| |15 43 56
Age 65+ 18 59 34 19 64 33 19 63 32 |14 62|35/ 21 51 45 20/63 33
Whites 18-29 7141 53| |13 53|45 |13/36 57 1146 51 7/30 65| |12/ 35 63
Whites 65+ 13/ 63 29 17/ 65 33 16 68 26 |10 71|26/ 12 38 57| 15/64 32
No college 54/ 52/42 3964 32 6749 47 |46 59/39 |44 61 36 39 61 35
Coll. grad 46 44|52 |61/ 51 47| 33|31/65 |54 49/48 |56/ 38 60 6155 42
Whites/no coll. 32 62|31 |32/68 29 476233 |24 73|24 |19/56 41 2364 31
Whites/coll. grads 32 48|47 | 53|52 46| 27/35/61 |35 60 38 |39/ 37 60 48 57 40
White men, no college |14 56 35 |14 60 34 20 61 33 964 30 7 9/ 57 36
White men, college 1439 55 20 4158 |12 25 71 |15 53 45 |18 19 49 46
White women, no coll. 18/66 28 |17 7425 |26 63 33 14 79 19| 12 13/ 70 27
White women, college 18 54 41 32 49 39 |14 43 54 19 66 33| 21 28/ 63 35
Democrats 76 5145 65/58 41 7350 47 |78 56 42 |87 51 47 87 60 37
Republicans 541 49 2 6 21 75 3 2 1
Ind./others 19 40 52 33/54 42 22 30 67 |19 4349/ 11 29 65/ 12|40 55
Liberals 47 47|48 |59/ 52 46| 42|39/ 58 |51 56/42 |57/42 56 57|56 42
Moderates 40 50|45 |34/62 36| 49|49 48 |41 54|44 |34/58 38 33/62 36
Conservatives 1347 44 764 31 9|38 58 9142 51 9|46 48 9/ 55 40
Most important attribute:
Bring change 50 2968 4734 64 5533 65 |52 3564 |51 24 74 50 36 62
Cares 14 48 42 12/62 32| 17 45 47 |13 46/ 43| 11 58 37| 12|66 28
Right experience 2391 6 28/95 2 2090 8 |26 94 3 2593 4 2697 2
Best chance/win 9|50 47 |10 43 55 6|46 50 8/ 60 40 9/ 47 51| |10 53 46
Most important issue:
Economy 51 5144 4862 36 5551 47 |47 54 44 |43 56 41 46 59 39
Iraq war 27 42/53 35/45 52 19/39 58 |31 5145 |36 37 60 30 51 46
Health care 19 52/ 43 15 63 33 22 49 49 |18 56/ 42| 17 53 45 20|/66 32
Urban 34 44|52 |25/ 52 44| 44|43/ 56 4|57/ 43 48 43|56/ 63|56 42
Suburban 47 50|44 |75/ 58 40 | 32/42 54| 9255 43 9|53 44| |32 63 34
Rural/small town 19/ 52 40 24/ 65 31 4/33 62| 42/54/41 4|46 48
Income <$50K 40 51 44 32 60 36 |54 46 51| 295840 |39 5542 33 60 38
$50K-$100K 35 47 47 37/ 53/45 |32 44|51 395046 |37 47 51 3556 41
$100K+ 24 45 51 32 54 44| 14|34/ 65 |32 5444 23/40 56 |31 58 39
Whites/<$50K 21 60 33 2463 34| 34/60 35 |13 7325 18|49 47 |17 61 37
Whites/$50K-$100K 22 5439 30 55 42| 24/51/43) |20/ 64/ 32| 21|43 55 |25 60 37
Whites/$100K+ 1748 47 |27 5544 |11 35/ 63 | 22/63/ 36 |17 4155 |24/60 37
Decide in last 3 days |21 49|44 |27 54 42| 27|46 50 |23 53|42 |25/ 52 46 21 48 48
Last week/earlier 77 4848 72|57 41, 7248 49 |76 54 44 |74 47 50 |79 60 38




ABC News 2008 Democratic Primary Exit Poll Results - Key Groups

NET OK 2/5 TN 2/5 Ut 2/5 FL 1/29 SC 1/26
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All 48 46 54 31 54 41 39 56 49 14|34 27 19|54
Men 43 43|50 | 47/55 33| 41|47 44 |43 28/65 |41/42 17 38 |39 23 23 54
Women 57 52143 53|54 30 59/ 58 38 |57 48 50 |59 54 13 31 61 30 16 54
Whites 65 55/39 82|56 29 67 67 26 |89 40 55 |66 53 20 23 43 36 40 24
Blacks 19 15 82 6 2922 77 2 19 25 1 73 |55 19 278
Hispanics 12/ 61 35 4 3 7 12/ 59 8 30 1
White men 28 48/45 ' 38/55 32 2958 32 3829 64 |27 4525 27 |18 28|45 27
White women 37 6034 43/56 26/ 3873 21 |50 49 49 |39 58 17 20 |25 42|36 22
Age 18-29 1438 58 9 13 44 53 17 25 70 9144 1143 |14 23 10 67
Age 65+ 18 59/ 34 24,70 19/ 19 64 24 |15 50/40 |28 59 13/ 24 |17 40 27 32
Whites 18-29 7|41 53 86139 |12 58 39 1724 70 7148 18/31 |11 26 23 50
Whites 65+ 13 63 29 2170 17, 1568 17 |11 48/40 |21 6116 18 |10 47 41 11
No college 54 52142 6066 19 6558 36 |48 44 49 |54 51 18 27 |63 28|18 53
Coll. grad 46 44|52 |40 35 49 35/45 50 |52 3564 |46 46 10 40 |37 26/ 22 52
Whites/no coll. 32 62|31 |47 68 17| 43|75 17 |41 45 47 |34 55/26 15 |22 38 46 16
Whites/coll. grads 32 48|47 |32/ 34 48 22|51 42 |47 3762 |31 5013 32 |21 33 35 32
White men, no college 14/56 35 |22 67 17 |18 68 23 |17 12 48 34 15 9
White men, college 14/ 39|55 |15 9 21 14 40|16 36 9
White women, no coll. 1866 28 |25 70 16 |24 80 13 |23 21 59|21 15 |13
White women, college 18 54 41 |17 34 43| 13/60 36| 26 16 58 10 28| 12
Democrats 76 51145 78/ 58 30 76/57 39 |63 4749 |79 52 11 35 |73 28|14 57
Republicans 5|41 49 7 3 5 4,23 31|27 4/ 20|43 37
Ind./others 19 40 52/ 1541 38 20 43 47 |32 26/68 |17 40 25 30 |23 26 32 42
Liberals 47 47|48 |37/ 62 34| 41|56 38 |52 39 58 |51 52/10 36 |44 31 14 55
Moderates 40 50|45 |44/ 57 32| 43|52 44| |39 4453 |37 52|16 30 |42 23 24 52
Conservatives 13 47 44 119/31 30| 17/ 52 39| 10 1332/ 28 33 |15 29|21/ 49
Most important attribute:
Bring change 50 29/68 4543 49 52/37 59 |62 2868 |50 36 11 51 |54 15/10 75
Cares 14 48 42 1 18/45 25| 19 54 35 9 16 42 30 22 |24 17 43|40
Right experience 2391 6 2386 5 1991 3 /1888 8 |21 8311 3 14 84| 9 7
Best chance/win 9/50 47 |10 8/ 68|24 9 9/58/ 9 29 6 3624 40
Most important issue:
Economy 51 51144 5155 29 52|57 39 |42 42 54 |55 50 16 32 |52 29|19 52
Iraq war 27 42|53 25/51 35 2347 44 |32 33/62 |24 4514 37 |19 23|19 58
Health care 19 52/ 43 20/ 58 28 22 51 42 |24 45/52| 18 52/11/33 |25 26 18 56
Urban 34 44|52 7 38 3363 5036 61 |24 4512 40 |16 22 10 67
Suburban 47 50|44 |45 54 35 25|57 38| |45 4549 |64 52|12 33 |46 28 20 52
Rural/small town 19 52 40 1 48/57 23| 36/ 72 19 5 134231 24 |37 28/ 2151
Income <$50K 40 51 44 44 69 23 |53 5539| 32/39/50 |42 51 16/ 31 53/28 15 57
$50K-$100K 3547 47 39 45 38 |34 55 41| 41 40|57 |37 46 13/ 36 |32/24 23 52
$100K+ 24 45 51 18 37 45 1345 51| 27 36/64| 22/49 14 33 |15 30 24 46
Whites/<$50K 21 60 33 30 72 19 34/ 69 22| 26 3849 22|54 24 18 16 40 41 19
Whites/$50K-$100K 22/ 54/39 30 46 37 22/69 27| 34 43/54| 21|53 18 23 |15 31 44 25
Whites/$100K+ 1748 47 |15 8/52/ 40 |23 36/64 |16 5117 27 |10 36 32 32
Decide in last 3 days 21 49|44 |28 53 28| 21|49 44| |27 34|59 |24 3523 36 |21 21 27 52
Last week/earlier 77 4848 < 72/55 33 7956 42 |73 4155 |76 52 12 34 |79 29 17|54




ABC News 2008 Democratic Primary Exit Poll Results - Key Groups

NET NV 1719 M1 1/15 NH 1/8 1A 1/3
—CE—CBE—Cg—CBE—CEE
- - o] - - ko] o) - - c - - ko] o) - - © O
< O O < O uw| o < O 5 < O uw| o </ o w o
All 48 46 48 8|41 56 39 3917 37 27 2334
Men 43 43|50 |41/43 945 |43 51|43 43 29 19 40 |43 2324 35
Women 57 52143 ' 59/51 8/38 |57 60 36 57 46 15/ 34 |57 30|23 35
Whites 65 55/39 65521034 |72 63 31 9539 17|36 |93 27|24 33
Blacks 19 15/ 82 15 14 1 83| 23 30 68 1 4,16 8|72
Hispanics 12/61 35 15 64 8 26 1 1
White men 28 48/45 2646 1040 |31 54 38 41 30 20/38 |40 23|25 33
White women 37 6034 38551031 |41 70 25 54 46 16|33 |57 30|24 32
Age 18-29 14 38 58 13 33 7 59| 17 43 48 18 28/13/51 22 11|14 57
Age 65+ 18 59 34, 23 66 6 26| 15 78 21 |13 48/ 16/32 22 45/22|/18
Whites 18-29 714153 |11 32|10 56 |19 48 41 |17 28 14 50 |22 12 14 56
Whites 65+ 1363 29 16 71 7 20| 1379 20 |13 48/16/32 21 44|23 18
No college 54|52 42 65 6036 46 43 17 35
Coll. grad 46 44|52 35 47146 |54 34 17 39
Whites/no coll. 32 62|31 46 68|27 |44|/44 17 35
Whites/coll. grads 32 48|47 25 54137 |50 35 18 37
White men, no college |14 56|35 213462 18
White men, college 14/ 39| 55 10 22
White women, no coll. |18 66 28 24 76 21 25 50 16 31
White women, college 18 54|41 156232 |29 42|15 36
Democrats 76 51145 8151 839 |79 60 36 54 45 16/34 |76 31|23 32
Republicans 5|41 49 4 3 3 3/10 3244
Ind./others 19 40 52/ 15 3311 47| 18 37 51 44 31|18/ 41 20 17|23 41
Liberals 47 47|48 |45/ 48 9 39 |49 5241 |56 39 16 38
Moderates 40 50|45 |41/46 8 43 |41 61 36 |36 39 19 37
Conservatives 13 47 44, 14 47 7 41| 10 50 47 8 3316 31
Most important attribute:
Bring change 50 29/68 50 29 8 60 54 28/ 14 55 |52 19|20 51
Cares 14 48 42 |14 45 13|38 16 41 37 /19 |19 22 44 24
Right experience 2391 6 2387 5 7 19 71 6 5 2049 9 5
Best chance/win 9|50 47 8 47/ 11 35 6 26 21 52 8/30|/36 23
Most important issue:
Economy 51 51144 50 49 840 |62 56 40 3844 17|35 |35 26|26 36
Iraq war 27 42|53 ' 22/43 8/45 |20 5238 31 35 13/44 35 26/17 35
Health care 19 52 43 23 51 9 39| 16 60 37 |27 37/21/38 27 30|27 34
Urban 34 44152 421461041 |25 40 54 11 43 16|35 |42 23|18 40
Suburban 47 50|44 |46/49 643 |59 60|35 48 42 17 35 |27 25 28 30
Rural/small town 19 52 40 12 44 8 42| 1566 29 41 34/17/39 31 33|25 31
Income <$50K 40 51 44 43 50 8 /38| 46/62|33 32/47 16 32 42/32 19 34
$50K-$100K 35 47 47 39 46/ 8 43| 37/52/44 40|33/ 18 39 40/25 23 34
$100K+ 24 45 51 19 49 9 39 |17 44/50| 27/36/16 41 19 19 28 41
Whites/<$50K 21 60 33 22 53 10 31 316825 284716 31 3533 20 31
Whites/$50K-$100K 22 54/39 2549 11/ 37 |24 6134 36/34/19 38 34 25 24 32
Whites/$100K+ 17,48 47 |13 58 11 30 ' 12/52 40| 24 371739 |17 19 30 40
Decide in last 3 days 21 49/44 |18 42 14 39 |16 49/39 |38 36 17 37 |20 21 27 32
Last week/earlier 77 48/48 8250 7/ 41 |82 5838 6141 17|37 |80 28|/22|35




